

Environmental Justice Policy Revision



Thursday, October 19, 2023 6 PM – 8 PM YMCA Camp Curtin 2135 North Sixth Street, Harrisburg, PA 17110

PUBLIC COMMENT MEETING

What is this about? The Office of Environmental Justice (OEJ) has revised the existing Environmental Justice Policy. The interim final of the updated Environmental Justice Policy is ready for formal public comment, and we want your opinion!

The new policy aims to integrate Environmental Justice into more aspects of DEP's work to benefit Environmental Justice communities. We have conducted outreach, but this is the interim final comment period before the Environmental Justice Policy is adopted.

Persons with a disability who wish to attend the public comment meeting and require auxiliary aid, service, or other accommodations to participate in the proceedings should call through the Pennsylvania AT&T Relay Service at 1-800-654-5984 (TDD) to discuss how DEP may accommodate their needs.

For more information visit the Environmental Justice Policy Revision page at:

dep.pa.gov/EJPolicyRevision

All comments provided during the public comment period (before October 29, 2023) are given equal weight, whether provided verbally at a public comment meeting, sent electronically, or through email.



Scan QR Code for more information.

Virtual Meetings

Wednesday, October 11, 2023, 5 PM - 7 PM Wednesday, October 25, 2023, 5 PM - 7 PM

Registration

Register online: (QR code below) or by contacting Jennifer McLuckie with your name, email address, phone number, and organization (if any). Must be at least 24 hours in advance to reserve a time to present testimony.

Phone: (717) 772-5633 Email: RA-EPOEJ@pa.gov

Scan QR Code to register.



Written Comments will be accepted until October 29, 2023

Please include or reference this Document Number 015-0501-002 when submitting your comments.

- Online: <u>www.ahs.dep.pa.gov/eComment</u>
- **Email:** ecomment@pa.gov
- By Mail: Technical Guidance Coordinator Department of Environmental Protection Policy Office Rachel Carson State Office Building P.O. Box 2063 Harrisburg, PA 17105-2063.